Issued 28th November 2025
Page    1 of 10
Schedule to ATEX / UKEX Quality Assurance Notification / IECEx Quality Assessment Report
               Number: 0703
               Issued to: Eaton Electric Limited
Cert – Qaschedule – issue 7 - February 2008
Products for which the Manufacturer controls the design and manufacture of the product
Product Type Designation

Products for which the company manufactures the product, but for which the following company controls the design:
Controlled Systems Limited – Swadlincote Derbyshire
Product Type Designation
ATEX Type Examination
Certificate Number
IECEx Certificate of
Conformity Number
Product category –  iaD   ia op
9400 Series Ethernet Modules Sira 07ATEX2064X
Product category - [Ex ia]   D
9468-ET Ethernet Isolator Sira 07ATEX2065
Product category - [Ex ia]   [Ex ib] D
9491-ps 12VDC IS Power Supply Module Sira 08ATEX2188 IECEx SIR 08.0072
Product category -  Ex ic (ia)   nLc
9468-et 10/100 Ethernet Isolator Sira 08ATEX4130X IECEx SIR 08.0032X
Product category -  Ex nAc  nLc  [ia]  [ib]
9491-ps 12VDC IS Power Supply Module Sira 08ATEX4310X IECEx SIR 08.0117X
Products for which the Manufacturer supplies under a Trade Agent arrangement which are manufactured by:
Fluidwell BV, Eisebhowerweg 1, 5466 AB Veghel NL.
Product Type Designation
ATEX Type Examination
Certificate Number
IECEx Certificate of
Conformity Number
Product category - ia
MTL661, MTL662, MTL663 and MTL664  Loop powered indicator KEMA03ATEX1194X
Product Functional Safety Certificates – The Quality System has been assessed against Baseefa Publication P16 : Application and
Extension of EN 13980 in the field of Product Certification to the IEC 61508 Series of Standards
Product type designation
Certificate number
MTL4501-SR / MTL5501-SR Baseefa09SR0140
Issued 28th November 2025
Page    10 of 10
Schedule to ATEX / UKEX Quality Assurance Notification / IECEx Quality Assessment Report
               Number: 0703
               Issued to: Eaton Electric Limited
Cert – Qaschedule – issue 7 - February 2008
Products for which the Manufacturer manufactures the product under a Trade Agent Arrangement, for the following company:
Yokogawa Electric Corporation - 1415
Product Type Designation
Type Examination
Certificate Number
(Including ATEX)
IECEx Certificate of
Conformity Number
Product category -  Ex nA
Base Plate for Barrier (A2BN4D)  IECEx BAS 15.0097X
Base Plate for Barrier (S2BN4D) Baseefa15ATEX0240X IECEx BAS 15.0161X
Products for which the company controls the design, but for which the following company manufactures the product:
S.C. Cooper Industries Romania S.R.L
Product Type Designation
ATEX Type Examination
Certificate Number
IECEx Certificate of
Conformity Number
Product category – m    i   op is
Gecma COM module RT Sira14ATEX5062X IECEx SIR 14.0031X
Product category – m  i
Gecma Display Module yy Sira14ATEX5063X IECEx SIR 14.0032X
Product category – e  m
Gecma PSU Module Sira14ATEX5061X IECEx SIR 14.0030X
Product category – op is     i
Gecma RT Safe Area Unit Sira14ATEX9328X IECEx SIR 14.0115X
Product category – e    m    i    op is
MTL Gecma TC COM Module Sira16ATEX5180X IECEx SIR 16.0062X
Product category – e    m    i    op is     t
MTL Gecma aa Workstation Sira14ATEX5064X IECEx SIR 14.0033X
MTL Gecma TC Workstation Sira16ATEX5181 IECEx SIR 16.0063